
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49726 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000.
 

 Processed Mon Mar  9 22:07:50 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150309_210033__dat00.bin

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4293
 
 mx: 6111
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 17.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6196
 
 mx: 4905
 
 µ: -22.6
 
 σ: 48.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11323
 
 mx: 13837
 
 µ: -24.9
 
 σ: 34.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49726 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000.  Part 75/144
 

 Processed Mon Mar  9 22:08:01 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150309_210033__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

74.0 74.2 74.4 74.6 74.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

74.0 74.2 74.4 74.6 74.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4293
 
 mx: 6111
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 50.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6196
 
 mx: 4905
 
 µ: -22.6
 
 σ: 75.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11323
 
 mx: 13837
 
 µ: -24.9
 
 σ: 122.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49726 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000.  Part 39/144
 

 Processed Mon Mar  9 22:08:02 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150309_210033__dat00.bin

     

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3496
 
 mx: 1574
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 27.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1784
 
 mx: 2250
 
 µ: -22.6
 
 σ: 55.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6756
 
 mx: 5845
 
 µ: -24.9
 
 σ: 71.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49726 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000.  Part 11/144
 

 Processed Mon Mar  9 22:08:03 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150309_210033__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -817
 
 mx: 1096
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 21.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1576
 
 mx: 1177
 
 µ: -22.6
 
 σ: 51.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2363
 
 mx: 3406
 
 µ: -24.9
 
 σ: 51.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49726 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000.  Part 90/144
 

 Processed Mon Mar  9 22:08:04 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150309_210033__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -997
 
 mx: 657
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 19.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -598
 
 mx: 775
 
 µ: -22.6
 
 σ: 48.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3324
 
 mx: 2901
 
 µ: -24.9
 
 σ: 45.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49726 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000.  Part 82/144
 

 Processed Mon Mar  9 22:08:05 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150309_210033__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -524
 
 mx: 504
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 17.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1335
 
 mx: 1859
 
 µ: -22.6
 
 σ: 49.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1202
 
 mx: 837
 
 µ: -24.9
 
 σ: 32.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49726 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000.  Part 139/144
 

 Processed Mon Mar  9 22:08:06 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150309_210033__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

138.0 138.2 138.4 138.6 138.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

138.0 138.2 138.4 138.6 138.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -441
 
 mx: 447
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 17.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -751
 
 mx: 898
 
 µ: -22.7
 
 σ: 48.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1122
 
 mx: 1560
 
 µ: -24.9
 
 σ: 34.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49726 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000.  Part 64/144
 

 Processed Mon Mar  9 22:08:07 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150309_210033__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -384
 
 mx: 323
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 17.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -511
 
 mx: 554
 
 µ: -22.7
 
 σ: 49.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1229
 
 mx: 1504
 
 µ: -24.9
 
 σ: 38.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49726 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000.  Part 30/144
 

 Processed Mon Mar  9 22:08:08 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150309_210033__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000

-1500
-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -254
 
 mx: 237
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 17.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -342
 
 mx: 457
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 48.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1467
 
 mx: 936
 
 µ: -24.6
 
 σ: 34.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49726 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000.  Part 84/144
 

 Processed Mon Mar  9 22:08:09 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150309_210033__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -270
 
 mx: 237
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 17.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -554
 
 mx: 419
 
 µ: -22.6
 
 σ: 48.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1188
 
 mx: 859
 
 µ: -24.9
 
 σ: 33.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49726 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000.  Part 40/144
 

 Processed Mon Mar  9 22:08:10 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150309_210033__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

39.0 39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000

-150
-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

39.0 39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-09T21:00:34.480.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -68
 
 mx: 45
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 16.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -160
 
 mx: 119
 
 µ: -22.7
 
 σ: 47.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -149
 
 mx: 101
 
 µ: -24.9
 
 σ: 31.2


